nrofe

professional hatal equipment

Declaration of Compliance
28.08.2025

for items made of of metals and alloys intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we confirm that our product

Item name: cutlery collection BASE
Item no.: 12.23xX.XXXX

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commaodity Ordinance, the Regulation (EC)
No 1935/2004, in particular Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17, and the Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, in their
relevant versions.

Item description :

Cutlery of the collection "BASE" from the brand WMF, consisting of different spoons (12.23xx.6040) and
forks (12.23xx.6040) made of Cromargan stainless steel 18/10 as well as different Monobloc knives
(12.23xx.6049) made of blade steel.

When used as specified, the transition of substances does not exceed

the legal limits (Specific Release Limits — SRL) according to Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9
on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles (effective 2024 — 2nd Edition). The test
was performed according to the ,, Technical guide on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and
articles”

Specification of the intended use or limitations:
e Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:
All types of food (aqueous, acidic, fatty)

e Intended duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:
Repeated short time contact, up to 100°C

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the
food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding
the specified foods. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food beyond
the stipulations of the Directives.

Digitally signed by Berco Mihail
Date: 2025.12.12 13:35:24 EET
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

| MOLDOVA EUROPEANA
Name of the document: DoC_12.23xx.6xxx_EN_20250828_WMF cutlery colletion BASE_E.K
proHeq GmbH GESCHAFTSFUHRER / GENERAL MANAGER REGISTERGERICHT / REGISTRATION COURT
Carl-Benz-Strafe 10 Carsten Kulcke Amtsgericht Mannheim HRB 500228
D-75217 Birkenfeld Ust-ID.Nr. / VAT/TVA DE 811 123 585
Germany lez DER GESELLSCHAFT / REGISTERED St.-Nr.: 620 50 / 01224
FFICE

PHONE +4972314885-0 Birkenfeld BANKVERBINDUNG / BANK DETAILS
FAX +49 723148 85-191 Commerzbank AG, Pforzheim
MAIL  info@seb-professional.com RECHTSFORM / LEGAL FORM |BA‘N: DE 90 6664 0035 0402 0202 00
WEeB  www.wmf-professional.de, GmbH BIC: COBA DE FF 666

www.hepp.de
a GROUPE SEB Division



mailto:info@seb-professional.com
http://www.wmf-professional.de/
http://www.hepp.de/

		2025-12-12T13:35:24+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




